



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6997/2016 & CM No.28760/2016**

MOHD. YAMEEN & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through **Mr. Vikas Negi, Advocate.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

..... Respondents

Through **Ms. Barkha Babbar, Advocate for
respondent No.1**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

%

07.03.2017

The counter affidavit filed by the respondents has been returned under objections as it was filed late. The delay in filing the counter affidavit is condoned. Counsel for the respondents is directed to re-file the counter affidavit within one week.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Renotify on 11.09.2017.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

MARCH 07, 2017

st