



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6997/2016**

MOHD. YAMEEN & ORS

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Vikas Negi, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

..... Respondent

Through Ms. Barkha Babbar, Advocate for
UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

% **11.09.2017**

List on 02.05.2018.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

SEPTEMBER 11, 2017

sk