



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6997/2016 & CM APPL. 28760/2016**

MOHD. YAMEEN & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through Mr Diwan Singh Chauhan, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

..... Respondents

Through Ms Barkha Babbar, Advocate with

Mr Het Shah, Advocate for respondents.

Mr Mohan Kr Sharma, Law Officer for Enemy
Property for India.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

%

26.10.2018

At joint request, list on 02.04.2019.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

OCTOBER 26, 2018

pkv