



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6997/2016 & CM APPL. 28760/2016**

MOHD. YAMEEN & ORS

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Diwan Singh Chauhan, Adv.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

..... Respondent

Through: **Ms. Barkha Babbar, Adv. for UOI.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **02.04.2019**

1. At request of learned counsel for the petitioner, four weeks time is granted for filing of the rejoinder affidavit.
2. List on 04.09.2019.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

APRIL 02, 2019

j