



\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 6997/2016 & CM APPL. 28760/2016

MOHD. YAMEEN & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr.Diwan Singh Chauhan, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Ms.Barkha Babbar, Adv. for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

%

04.09.2019

The learned counsel for the petitioner hands over a copy of the Rejoinder to the counsel for the respondent. He submits that the same shall be filed within a week. He may do so.

At his request, relist on 19th February, 2020.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SEPTEMBER 04, 2019/rv