

\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6997/2016 & C.M. No.28760/2016

MOHD. YAMEEN & ORS Petitioners

Through: Mr. Saifuddin, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR Respondents

Through: Ms. Barkha Babbar, Advocate for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

% **19.02.2020**

1. At request of counsel for the petitioners, relist on 10th July, 2020.
2. It is clarified that there is no stay granted by this court on the proceedings under The Enemy Property Act, 1968.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J.

FEBRUARY 19, 2020

‘AA’