



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6997/2016 & CM APPL. 28760/2016 (stay)**

MOHD. YAMEEN & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Harshvardhan Vishen, Mr. Atul
Verma and Mr. Himanshu Yadav,
Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Ms.Barkha Babbar, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

ORDER

13.04.2022

%

Due to indisposition of counsel appearing for the respondent, the
petition stands adjourned to be called again on 02.08.2022.

Interim order accorded earlier to continue till the next date of listing.

YASHWANT VARMA, J

APRIL 13, 2022

mw