



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6997/2016 & CM APPL. 28760/2016 (Stay)

MOHD. YAMEEN & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Harsh Vardhan Vishen and Mr.
Atul Verma, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Barkha Babbar, CGSC with Mr.
Varun Talwar, Law Officer

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

ORDER

02.08.2022

%

It is stated by learned counsel for the petitioners that he has made a representation dated 21.02.2022 under Section 18 of the Enemy Property Act, 1968 in respect of property bearing No.1282-1284, Farash Khana, Delhi-110006.

It is stated by learned counsel for the respondents that a copy of the representation has been duly supplied to the respondent today in court.

It is hereby directed that the respondents shall decide the representation dated 21.02.2022 made by the petitioners under Section 18 of the Enemy Property Act, 1968 within a period of six weeks with adequate hearing to the petitioners. The decision of the Central Government be placed on record before the next date of hearing.

List on 18.10.2022.

Interim orders to continue.

GAURANG KANTH, J

AUGUST 2, 2022/ms