



\$~21.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6997/2016 and CM APPL. 28760/2016

MOHD. YAMEEN & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Ms. Shravi Garg, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Barkha Babbar, Advocate along
with Mr. Varun Talwar, Law Officer

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

ORDER

%

19.04.2023

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted eight weeks time to comply with the order dated 18.10.2020.

List on 26.09.2023.

Interim orders, if any, to continue.

GAURANG KANTH, J

APRIL 19, 2023

ns