



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6997/2016 & CM APPL. 28760/2016**

MOHD. YAMEEN & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Atul Verma, Advocate.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Varun Talwar, Law Officer,
Mob: 9999930790.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

%

18.01.2024

1. The counsel for the petitioners stated that the relief sought in the present petition is not covered under the order dated 25.09.2023.
2. The counsel for the respondents is also stated to be busy in some other Court.
3. List on 08.04.2024.
4. Interim order to continue.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

JANUARY 18, 2024

Sk/ak