



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6997/2016 & CM APPL. 28760/2016**

MOHD. YAMEEN & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Atul Verma, Mr. Ravi Kant
Yadav, Advocates
M.No.9953249305

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Barkha Babbar, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

08.04.2024

%

List on 16.04.2024.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

APRIL 8, 2024/j