



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6997/2016 & CM APPL. 28760/2016**

MOHD. YAMEEN & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Atul Verma and Mr. Brij Raj
Raghav, Advocates**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: **Ms. Barkha Babbar CGSC with
Ms. Sanya Arora and Mr. Varun
Talwar, Law Officers for R-1 & 2**

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

03.09.2024

%

The Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.

List on 05.12.2024.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

SEPTEMBER 03, 2024

N