



\$~186

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6997/2016 & CM Appl.28760/2016**

MOHD. YAMEEN & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Atul Verma and Mr. Brij Raj
Raghav, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Barkha Babbar, CGSC with Ms.
Sanya Arora and Mr. Varun Talwar,
Law Officers for R-1 and 2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

% **05.12.2024**

1. Learned Counsel for the Respondent No.1 reiterates her contentions that in terms of order dated 25.09.2023 passed by Respondent No.1 to submit that the issue raised by the Petitioners has already been dealt with. She requests for some time to file an appropriate affidavit.
2. At her request, list for hearing on 18.03.2025.
3. The parties seek and are granted time to file their short note of contentions in the matter at least one week before the next date of hearing, along with the compilation of judgments, if any, they wish to rely upon. All judgments sought to be relied upon shall be filed with an index which also sets out the relevant paragraph numbers and the proposition of law that it sets forth.
4. Interim order dated 05.01.2022 to continue till the next date of hearing.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

DECEMBER 5, 2024/r

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)