



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6997/2016&CM APPL. 28760/2016**

MOHD. YAMEEN & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Atul Verma, Mr. Sarwan Bidhuri,
Mr. Virender Nagar, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sarthak Arora, Sr. Law Officer
and Ms. Barkha Babbar, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

29.07.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. At request of the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent in order to seek further instructions with respect to Section 6 of the Enemy Property Act, 1968, as it stood prior to its substitution by Act 3 of 2017 w.r.e.f. 10.07.1968.
3. Re-notify on 12.08.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JULY 29, 2025/kr/sp