



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6997/2016&CM APPL. 28760/2016**

MOHD. YAMEEN & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Atul Verma, Mr. Virender Nagar
& Mr. Sharvan Kumar, Advs.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Sarthak Arora, Adv./Sr. Law
Officer.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

12.08.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. At request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents, seeks adjournment on the ground that the main counsel who has to argue this petition is unavailable today on account of personal difficulty, the hearing of the same is adjourned.
3. Renotify on 08.12.2025.
4. Interim orders to continue.

AMIT SHARMA, J

AUGUST 12, 2025/nk/yg