



\$~104

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6997/2016

MOHD. YAMEEN & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Atul Vema, Mr. Bibhash Kumar
and Mr. Mahaveer, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Barkha Babbar, Advocate with
Sushmit Mishra, and Mr. Sarthak
Arora, Sr. Law Officer Advocate For
the Respondents.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

11.09.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 57380/2025 (Early hearing)

2. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks to file a response in terms of order dated 29.07.2025. Let the same be done before the next date of hearing.

3. List on date already fixed, 08.12.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

SEPTEMBER 11, 2025/bsr/sp