



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6997/2016, CM APPL. 28760/2016 & CM APPL. 57380/2025**

MOHD. YAMEEN & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Atul Verma, Mr. Mahabir Singh
Besoya and Ms. Nivedita Sharma,
Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Barkha Babbar, CGSC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

08.12.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Let the concerned Officer remain present before the Court alongwith the records on the next date of hearing to assist the Court on the issue pointed out *vide* order dated 29.07.2025.
3. List on 28.04.2026.
4. Interim order to continue.

AMIT SHARMA, J

DECEMBER 8, 2025/bsr/db